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36/1/4/1/201700404
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 3205

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 OCTOBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 37-2017)

3205.	Dr P J Groenewald (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1)	What progress has been made with case number CAS 440/5/17 at the Brixton Police Station;

(2)	whether he will make a statement on the matter?
NW3530E

REPLY:

(1)	A case of fraud is being investigated. The Investigating Officer made contact with the person who completed the 3M(a), Preamble to Statement and the 3M(b), A1 Statement, as attached in the case docket, which provide information on the complainant. This person promised to identify someone who will assist the Investigating Officer. To date, this information has not been brought forward.

The A1 statement was submitted by an advocate, who is currently in the United States of America (USA) and the statement was not made under oath. The Investigating Officer also visited the church, which is the object of the dispute, to conduct further investigation.

The Investigating Officer will again approach the abovementioned person, to assist him in the investigation of the case.

[bookmark: _GoBack](2)	No, a statement will not be made on the matter.
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